

Misc Appeal No.59 of 2020

Order No.27 dated 07-06-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 03-05-2023.

Appellant as well as respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for extension of the order of injunction dated 29-09-2020, which is extended till next date.

As per resolution of the local Bar case is adjourned today.

Fix 21-09-2023 for hearing of the petition dated 03-05-2023.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Howrah