

Misc appeal No.59 of 2020

Order No.31 dated 02-02-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 03-05-2023.

Both sides file haziras.

Appellant also files an application for extension of order of injunction dated 29-09-2020, which is extended till next date.

Ld.P.O is on leave.

Fix 02-03-2024 for hearing of petition dated 03-05-2023.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge