

Misc Appeal No.59 of 2020

Order No.38 dated 17-03-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Parties file lawyer's hazira.

Appellant also files an application for extension of order of injunction dated 29-09-2020, which is extended till next date.

Fix 15-07-2025 for hearing of appeal.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge