

Misc Appeal No. 59 of 2020

Order No. 41 dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal as final chance i.d dismissed.
Parties file their respective haziras.
Appellant files an application for extension of order of injunction dated 29.9.2020, which is extended till next date.
Appellant also files a petition and prays for adjournment on the grounds as stated in the petition.
Petition for adjournment is allowed, also Ld. P.o is busy with Ld. District Judge's Criminal File.
Hence, case is adjourned.

To **24.3.2026** for hearing of appeal as final chance i.d dismissed.

Additional District Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.